503678061 02/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3724697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUI TANG	02/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. DBA OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14948421

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)804-2624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-804-2600

Email:donna.dickson@olympus-osta.comCorrespondent Name:GYRUS ACMI, INC., D.B.A. OSTA

Address Line 1: 136 TURNPIKE ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0256 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA DICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Dickson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G0256US2-Combined\_Decl-Asg#page1.tif

PATENT 503678061 REEL: 037655 FRAME: 0737

PATENT REEL: 037655 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 02/03/2016

### **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office addres that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subjections of the subjection of the subjections of the subjection of the		ated below, next to my name. I believe
	ct matter that is claimed, a	and for which a patent is sought on the
invention entitled: <u>Delivery Method for Biodegradable Stents</u> SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: ☐ The attached application; or □	77 The United States Appli	cation Number 14/948421 filed on
November 23, 2015 and PCT International Application Number PCT/U		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF		
application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state		
identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to		
in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.		
DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of		
information and belief are believed to be true; and further that the statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonm		
Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity		
and that odds within table statements may jeoparate the tallari		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by A	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and value		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Hui Tang	GYRUS ACMI, INC.	
92 Taylor Road		gical Technologies America
Acton, MA 01720	136 Turnpike Road	ハイフフラ
Nationality: US	Southborough, MA State or Country of F	
Nationality. 00	otate of oddinity of t	ormanori. OO
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGN	EE the entire right, title and	d interest for the United States and any
foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any ar		
applications: US Application Number 14/948421 filed on Nove		
PCT/filed onincluding the righ	t to claim priority in the Ur	nited States or in any foreign countries,
in and to US Provisional Patent Application No.: <u>62/089300</u> filed <u>De</u> application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assign	cember 9, 2014 (the entire	e right, title and interest in each such
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced appli		
or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-ex		
damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agree		
damayes. Abbidivoly heleby covenant that no assignment, saic, agr	ement or encumbrance ha	as been or will be made or entered into
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven-	ant that ASSIGNEE will, ι	upon its request, be provided promptly
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uild Letters Patent as may b	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uid Letters Patent as may beeding related thereto an	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may beeding related thereto and to or affidavits required to	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or procassigned or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may beeding related thereto and to or affidavits required to	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may beeding related thereto and to or affidavits required to	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and the or affidavits required to reached the patent which may be not seen the control of the c	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and the or affidavits required to reached the patent which may be not seen the control of the c	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up the control of the contr	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and lecessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature	ant that ASSIGNEE will, uit Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and the or affidavits required to reached the patent which may be not seen the control of the c	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and lecessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up the control of the contr	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and lecessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up the control of the contr	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and lecessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven- with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up id Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and its or affidavits required to repart which may be not respect to the Residence:  Post Office Address:	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and secessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up id Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and its or affidavits required to repart which may be not respect to the Residence:  Post Office Address:	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and secessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	ant that ASSIGNEE will, up id Letters Patent as may be eeding related thereto and its or affidavits required to repart which may be not respect to the Residence:  Post Office Address:	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and secessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used to be the control of t	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used to be the control of t	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covern with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is: 136 Turn pile 11, See the best Streef, City, Postal Code, Coun	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used Letters Patent as may be eding related thereto and its or affidavits required to respect which may be not Post Office Address:  EXECUTION OF AN ASSET OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covern with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is: 136 Turn pile 11, See the best Streef, City, Postal Code, Coun	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used Letters Patent as may be eding related thereto and its or affidavits required to respect which may be not Post Office Address:  EXECUTION OF AN ASSET OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covernies with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF Street, City, Postal Code, Counter of the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and expected to the inventor named in the attached assignment.	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used Letters Patent as may be eding related thereto and its or affidavits required to respect which may be not Post Office Address:  EXECUTION OF AN ASSET OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coven with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used Letters Patent as may be eding related thereto and its or affidavits required to respect which may be not Post Office Address:  EXECUTION OF AN ASSET OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covern with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or process. ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is:   Street, City, Postal Code, Counter of the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and ex Signed at:   Signed at:	ant that ASSIGNEE will, used Letters Patent as may be eding related thereto and its or affidavits required to respect which may be not Post Office Address:  EXECUTION OF AN ASSET OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further cover with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceud ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is:   Street, City, Postal Code, County of the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and ex Signed at:  On this 3 day of 2016	ant that ASSIGNEE will, under the content of the co	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further cover with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceud ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is:   Street, City, Postal Code, County of the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and ex Signed at:  On this 3 day of 2016	ant that ASSIGNEE will, under the content of the co	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT
which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further cover with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and sa and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceud ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumer enforce said United States application, said invention and said Lette purposes thereof.  Inventor's Signature  Date:  Citizenship: US  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF  Whose full post office address is:   Street, City, Postal Code, County of the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and ex Signed at:  On this 3 day of 2016	ant that ASSIGNEE will, under the content of the co	upon its request, be provided promptly e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR d will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and eccessary or desirable to carry out the Acton, MA 01720  92 Taylor Road  SIGNMENT